
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 22 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-5-6-8-9-10 1-2-5-6-8-9-10

2 Downey (SS) 38 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 3-4-7-16-18-23-24 3-4-7-11-13-15-16

3 Gahr 106 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 17-25-33-37-55 12-17-22-23-32

4 La Mirada 107 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 21-28-29-39-51-52-59 14-19-20-24-30-31-35

5 Paramount 119 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 27-30-42-45-46-61 18-21-25-27-28-37

6 Norwalk 158 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 44-50-57-58-60 26-29-33-34-36

Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1
2 Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2
3 Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 3
4 Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 4
5 Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 5
6 Benjamin

Bustamante
9 Warren 15:51.0 6

7 Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 7
8 Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 8
9 Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 9

10 Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 10
11 Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1
12 Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1
13 Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5
14 Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2
15 Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6
16 Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 11
17 Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 12
18 Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 13
19 Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8
20 Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0
21 Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 14
22 Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6
23 Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 15
24 Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 16
25 Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 17
26 Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6
27 Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 18
28 Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 19
29 Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 20
30 Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 21
31 Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1
32 Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9
33 Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 22
34 Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9
35 Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5
36 Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8
37 Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 23
38 Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
39 Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 24
40 Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3
41 Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5
42 Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 25
43 Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4
44 Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 26
45 Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 27
46 Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 28
47 Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2
48 Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5
49 Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6
50 Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 29
51 Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 30
52 Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 31
53 Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3
54 Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8
55 Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 32
56 Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0
57 Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 33
58 Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 34
59 Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 35
60 Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 36
61 Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 37
62 Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4
63 Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8
64 Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2
65 Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3
66 Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3
67 EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Downey (SS) 16 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 1-2-3-4-6-7-8 1-2-3-4-6-7-8

2 Gahr 47 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 5-9-10-12-13 5-9-10-11-12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(3)
Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 1

2
(4)

Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 2

3
(7)

Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 3

4
(16)

Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 4

5
(17)

Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 5

6
(18)

Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 6

7
(23)

Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 7

8
(24)

Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 8

9
(25)

Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 9

10
(33)

Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 10

11
(35)

Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5

12
(37)

Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 11

13
(55)

Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 12

14
(56)

Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D o w n e y  ( S S )  v s  G a h r
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Downey (SS) 15 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8

2 La Mirada 48 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 6-9-10-12-13-14-16 6-9-10-11-12-13-14

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(3)
Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 1

2
(4)

Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 2

3
(7)

Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 3

4
(16)

Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 4

5
(18)

Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 5

6
(21)

Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 6

7
(23)

Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 7

8
(24)

Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 8

9
(28)

Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 9

10
(29)

Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 10

11
(35)

Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5

12
(39)

Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 11

13
(51)

Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 12

14
(52)

Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 13

15
(56)

Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0

16
(59)

Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 14

17
(64)

Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2

18
(65)

Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D o w n e y  ( S S )  v s  L a  M i r a d a
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Downey (SS) 15 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Norwalk 50 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 9-10-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(3)
Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 1

2
(4)

Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 2

3
(7)

Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 3

4
(16)

Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 4

5
(18)

Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 5

6
(23)

Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 6

7
(24)

Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 7

8
(35)

Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5

9
(44)

Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 8

10
(50)

Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 9

11
(56)

Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0

12
(57)

Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 10

13
(58)

Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 11

14
(60)

Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D o w n e y  ( S S )  v s  N o r w a l k

 

Page 8/32 10/15/2025 4:14pm



Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Downey (SS) 15 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Paramount 50 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 8-9-11-12-13-15 8-9-10-11-12-13

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(3)
Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 1

2
(4)

Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 2

3
(7)

Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 3

4
(16)

Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 4

5
(18)

Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 5

6
(23)

Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 6

7
(24)

Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 7

8
(27)

Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 8

9
(30)

Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 9

10
(35)

Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5

11
(42)

Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 10

12
(45)

Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 11

13
(46)

Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 12

14
(56)

Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0

15
(61)

Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 13

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D o w n e y  ( S S )  v s  P a r a m o u n t
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 22 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-5-6-8-9-10 1-2-5-6-8-9-10

2 Downey (SS) 37 1:20:50 16:10 5:47 1:38 3-4-7-16-17-21-22 3-4-7-11-12-13-14

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(1)
Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1

2
(2)

Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2

3
(3)

Jax Subasavage 9 Downey (SS) 15:26.3 3

4
(4)

Christopher Amaya 10 Downey (SS) 15:28.3 4

5
(5)

Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 5

6
(6)

Benjamin
Bustamante

9 Warren 15:51.0 6

7
(7)

Santiago Andrade 10 Downey (SS) 15:59.6 7

8
(8)

Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 8

9
(9)

Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 9

10
(10)

Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 10

11
(11)

Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1

12
(12)

Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1

13
(13)

Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5

14
(14)

Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2

15
(15)

Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6

16
(16)

Elijah Lopez 10 Downey (SS) 16:51.5 11

17
(18)

Jacob Salazar 10 Downey (SS) 17:04.2 12

18
(19)

Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8

19
(20)

Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0

20
(22)

Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6

21
(23)

Maximiliano Serrato 10 Downey (SS) 17:35.9 13

22
(24)

Jared Alvarado 10 Downey (SS) 17:47.5 14

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D o w n e y  ( S S )  v s  W a r r e n

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
23

(26)
Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6

24
(31)

Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1

25
(32)

Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9

26
(34)

Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9

27
(35)

Ethan Cruz 9 Downey (SS) 18:22.5

28
(36)

Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8

29
(38)

Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

30
(40)

Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3

31
(41)

Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5

32
(43)

Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4

33
(47)

Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2

34
(48)

Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5

35
(49)

Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6

36
(53)

Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3

37
(54)

Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8

38
(56)

Alejandro Perez 10 Downey (SS) 20:22.0

39
(62)

Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4

40
(63)

Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8

41
(66)

Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3

42
(67)

EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 La Mirada 28 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 2-4-5-8-9-10-12 2-4-5-8-9-10-12

2 Gahr 28 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 1-3-6-7-11 1-3-6-7-11

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(17)
Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 1

2
(21)

Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 2

3
(25)

Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 3

4
(28)

Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 4

5
(29)

Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 5

6
(33)

Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 6

7
(37)

Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 7

8
(39)

Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 8

9
(51)

Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 9

10
(52)

Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 10

11
(55)

Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 11

12
(59)

Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 12

13
(64)

Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2

14
(65)

Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  G a h r  v s  L a  M i r a d a
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Gahr 17 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 1-2-3-4-7 1-2-3-4-7

2 Norwalk 38 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 5-6-8-9-10 5-6-8-9-10

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(17)
Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 1

2
(25)

Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 2

3
(33)

Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 3

4
(37)

Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 4

5
(44)

Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 5

6
(50)

Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 6

7
(55)

Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 7

8
(57)

Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 8

9
(58)

Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 9

10
(60)

Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 10

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  G a h r  v s  N o r w a l k
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Gahr 24 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 1-2-5-6-10 1-2-5-6-10

2 Paramount 31 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 3-4-7-8-9-11 3-4-7-8-9-11

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(17)
Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 1

2
(25)

Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 2

3
(27)

Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 3

4
(30)

Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 4

5
(33)

Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 5

6
(37)

Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 6

7
(42)

Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 7

8
(45)

Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 8

9
(46)

Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 9

10
(55)

Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 10

11
(61)

Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 11

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  G a h r  v s  P a r a m o u n t
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 15 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Gahr 50 1:31:48 18:22 6:34 3:26 13-17-21-24-34 8-9-10-11-12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(1)
Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1

2
(2)

Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2

3
(5)

Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 3

4
(6)

Benjamin
Bustamante

9 Warren 15:51.0 4

5
(8)

Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 5

6
(9)

Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 6

7
(10)

Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 7

8
(11)

Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1

9
(12)

Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1

10
(13)

Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5

11
(14)

Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2

12
(15)

Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6

13
(17)

Landon Gutierrez 10 Gahr 16:54.6 8

14
(19)

Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8

15
(20)

Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0

16
(22)

Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6

17
(25)

Chris Pena 10 Gahr 17:47.6 9

18
(26)

Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6

19
(31)

Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1

20
(32)

Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9

21
(33)

Taj Jingco 10 Gahr 18:13.8 10

22
(34)

Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  G a h r  v s  W a r r e n

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
23

(36)
Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8

24
(37)

Conner Miya 10 Gahr 18:30.7 11

25
(38)

Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

26
(40)

Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3

27
(41)

Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5

28
(43)

Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4

29
(47)

Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2

30
(48)

Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5

31
(49)

Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6

32
(53)

Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3

33
(54)

Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8

34
(55)

Andrew Diva 10 Gahr 20:20.4 12

35
(62)

Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4

36
(63)

Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8

37
(66)

Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3

38
(67)

EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 La Mirada 17 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 1-2-3-4-7-8-11 1-2-3-4-7-8-11

2 Norwalk 42 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 5-6-9-10-12 5-6-9-10-12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(21)
Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 1

2
(28)

Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 2

3
(29)

Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 3

4
(39)

Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 4

5
(44)

Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 5

6
(50)

Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 6

7
(51)

Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 7

8
(52)

Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 8

9
(57)

Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 9

10
(58)

Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 10

11
(59)

Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 11

12
(60)

Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 12

13
(64)

Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2

14
(65)

Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  L a  M i r a d a  v s  N o r w a l k
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 La Mirada 24 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 1-3-4-6-10-11-12 1-3-4-6-10-11-12

2 Paramount 31 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 2-5-7-8-9-13 2-5-7-8-9-13

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(21)
Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 1

2
(27)

Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 2

3
(28)

Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 3

4
(29)

Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 4

5
(30)

Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 5

6
(39)

Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 6

7
(42)

Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 7

8
(45)

Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 8

9
(46)

Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 9

10
(51)

Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 10

11
(52)

Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 11

12
(59)

Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 12

13
(61)

Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 13

14
(64)

Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2

15
(65)

Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  L a  M i r a d a  v s  P a r a m o u n t
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 15 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 La Mirada 50 1:31:34 18:19 6:33 2:12 15-18-19-25-32-33-36 8-9-10-11-12-13-14

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(1)
Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1

2
(2)

Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2

3
(5)

Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 3

4
(6)

Benjamin
Bustamante

9 Warren 15:51.0 4

5
(8)

Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 5

6
(9)

Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 6

7
(10)

Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 7

8
(11)

Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1

9
(12)

Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1

10
(13)

Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5

11
(14)

Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2

12
(15)

Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6

13
(19)

Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8

14
(20)

Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0

15
(21)

Noah Padilla 9 La Mirada 17:24.3 8

16
(22)

Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6

17
(26)

Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6

18
(28)

Ryan Cuevas 9 La Mirada 17:59.2 9

19
(29)

Jakob Wallace 9 La Mirada 18:01.4 10

20
(31)

Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1

21
(32)

Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9

22
(34)

Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  L a  M i r a d a  v s  W a r r e n

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
23

(36)
Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8

24
(38)

Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

25
(39)

Adriel Reyes 10 La Mirada 18:33.2 11

26
(40)

Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3

27
(41)

Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5

28
(43)

Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4

29
(47)

Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2

30
(48)

Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5

31
(49)

Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6

32
(51)

Lewis Tedford 10 La Mirada 19:35.4 12

33
(52)

Joshua Miranda 9 La Mirada 19:36.5 13

34
(53)

Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3

35
(54)

Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8

36
(59)

Jason Perez Jr. 9 La Mirada 20:50.8 14

37
(62)

Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4

38
(63)

Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8

39
(64)

Jeremy Dominguez 9 La Mirada 23:01.2

40
(65)

Mateo Caceres 9 La Mirada 24:52.3

41
(66)

Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3

42
(67)

EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Paramount 17 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 1-2-3-5-6-11 1-2-3-5-6-11

2 Norwalk 38 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 4-7-8-9-10 4-7-8-9-10

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(27)
Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 1

2
(30)

Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 2

3
(42)

Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 3

4
(44)

Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 4

5
(45)

Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 5

6
(46)

Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 6

7
(50)

Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 7

8
(57)

Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 8

9
(58)

Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 9

10
(60)

Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 10

11
(61)

Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 11

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  N o r w a l k  v s  P a r a m o u n t
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 15 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Norwalk 50 1:40:18 20:04 7:10 2:16 25-29-32-33-34 8-9-10-11-12

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(1)
Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1

2
(2)

Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2

3
(5)

Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 3

4
(6)

Benjamin
Bustamante

9 Warren 15:51.0 4

5
(8)

Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 5

6
(9)

Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 6

7
(10)

Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 7

8
(11)

Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1

9
(12)

Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1

10
(13)

Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5

11
(14)

Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2

12
(15)

Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6

13
(19)

Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8

14
(20)

Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0

15
(22)

Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6

16
(26)

Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6

17
(31)

Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1

18
(32)

Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9

19
(34)

Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9

20
(36)

Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8

21
(38)

Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

22
(40)

Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  N o r w a l k  v s  W a r r e n

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
23

(41)
Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5

24
(43)

Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4

25
(44)

Irvin Prieto Lopez 9 Norwalk 18:39.1 8

26
(47)

Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2

27
(48)

Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5

28
(49)

Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6

29
(50)

Jason Jara 9 Norwalk 19:32.9 9

30
(53)

Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3

31
(54)

Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8

32
(57)

Nathan Torres 9 Norwalk 20:22.3 10

33
(58)

Jayce Carpenter 9 Norwalk 20:48.4 11

34
(60)

Pacal Lopez 9 Norwalk 20:55.0 12

35
(62)

Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4

36
(63)

Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8

37
(66)

Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3

38
(67)

EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Warren 15 1:18:03 15:37 5:35 1:03 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 Paramount 50 1:31:58 18:24 6:35 0:58 17-18-26-28-29-35 8-9-10-11-12-13

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1

(1)
Keven Inguanzo 10 Warren 15:05.0 1

2
(2)

Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 15:13.6 2

3
(5)

Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 15:45.2 3

4
(6)

Benjamin
Bustamante

9 Warren 15:51.0 4

5
(8)

Maximiliano Miller 10 Warren 16:07.8 5

6
(9)

Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 16:08.9 6

7
(10)

Andrew Vizcarra 10 Warren 16:15.9 7

8
(11)

Lucas Chew 10 Warren 16:18.1

9
(12)

Aarav Bhakta 10 Warren 16:21.1

10
(13)

Victor Russell 9 Warren 16:33.5

11
(14)

Aldo Flores 9 Warren 16:39.2

12
(15)

Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 16:46.6

13
(19)

Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 17:14.8

14
(20)

Luis Macias 10 Warren 17:19.0

15
(22)

Angel Mejia 10 Warren 17:25.6

16
(26)

Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 17:47.6

17
(27)

Sylar Villanueva 10 Paramount 17:49.1 8

18
(30)

Noah Navarro 10 Paramount 18:03.8 9

19
(31)

Cristian Hurtado 10 Warren 18:07.1

20
(32)

Joel Reyes 10 Warren 18:08.9

21
(34)

Ethan Santana 10 Warren 18:20.9

22
(36)

Andrew Ramirez 10 Warren 18:29.8

Race 7 - Boys FS - 2.8 Mile
10/15/2025 - 3:45pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  P a r a m o u n t  v s  W a r r e n

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
23

(38)
Julian Cruz 9 Warren 18:32.2

24
(40)

Joshua Borreol 9 Warren 18:33.3

25
(41)

Jhossimar Gomez 10 Warren 18:35.5

26
(42)

Chrispher Moran 9 Paramount 18:37.7 10

27
(43)

Ethan Lopez 10 Warren 18:38.4

28
(45)

Uriel Madrid 9 Paramount 18:39.8 11

29
(46)

Fabian Gonzalez 10 Paramount 18:46.7 12

30
(47)

Jose Salmeron 10 Warren 18:57.2

31
(48)

Luis Ramirez 9 Warren 19:10.5

32
(49)

Gael Hernandez 10 Warren 19:31.6

33
(53)

Andres Garcia 9 Warren 19:57.3

34
(54)

Jaden Solares 10 Warren 20:06.8

35
(61)

Johnny Castaneda 9 Paramount 20:55.4 13

36
(62)

Peter Ponpai 10 Warren 22:11.4

37
(63)

Cesar Mojica 9 Warren 22:11.8

38
(66)

Seth Rodriguez 10 Warren 25:01.3

39
(67)

EDgar Garcia 10 Warren 32:23.5
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